
LOMliON BUKLAU 
OF STATISTICS 

Y 121955 

PROPERTY OF THE 
LIBRARY 

MONTHLY REVIEW OF CANADIAN 
FISHERIES STATISTICS 

REVUE STATISTIQUE MENSUELLE 
DE LA PECHE AU CANADA 

JULY - 1955 - JUILLET 

J'ublished by Authority of 
	

Publié dordre du 
The Right Honourable C. D. Howe 	 très honorable C. D. Howe 
Minister of Trade and Commerce 	 ministre du Commerce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
	

BUREAU FEDERAL DE LA STATISTIQUE 
Industry and Merchandising Division 	Division de Pindustrie et du commerce 

Fisheries Section 	 Section des $cheries 

6509-302-75 	 Price - Prix: 25 cents 	 Vol. 9, No. 7 

EDMOND CLOUTIER, C.M.G., O.A., D.S.P. 
QUZN'S PHIN1T AND CONTROLLSR OF STATIONSRY-rMPRIMZUB DE LA SEINE ST CONTR6LZUR DE LA PAPTTERIF 

Ottawa, 1955. 



TABLE OF CONTflNTS 

LANDINGS 	 Page 

Table 1. Sea fisheries by province and species 	 2 
Table 2. Inland fisheries by province and species 	 5 

PROCESSING 

Table 3. Output of main products and by-products 	 6 

STOCKS 

Table 4. Salted and pickled fish, Atlantic Coast 	 7 
Table 5. Frozen fish, Canada 	 8 

EXTERNAL TRkDE 

Table 6. Imports 	 10 
Table 7. Exports 	 U 

PRICES 

Table 8. Index nunibers, wholesale prices 14 
Table 9. Prices received by 2 isherznen 14 
Table 10. Wholesale prices 15 
Table 11. Retail prices 15 

SYMBOLS 

figures not available 

figures not applicable 

- nil or zero 

- - less than 500 

ELANATION 

ATLANTIC 
	 PACIFIC 

OTHER FLATFISH - flounders, greysole, skate, 	- flounders, skate 
turbot, witch, yellowtail 

OTHER EJARIAL - eel, shad, sea-bass or -perch, - eulachon, sea-bass or -perch 
sturgeon, tcncod 	 smelt, sturgeon 

OTHER SHELLFISH - crab, mussel, winkle 	- abalone, octopus, prawn, shrimp 



FISHERIES OF CANADA - TULY 1955 

CANADA 

During July the sea-fisheries of Canada yielded 305,205,000 lb. of fish 
worth $ 12,791,000 -- a catch that was 18% lower in volume and 16% in value than 
the 371,901,000 lb. worth $15,255,000 taken in July 1954. 

Landings in the first seven months of this year -- 972,902,000 lb. valued 
at $42,623,000 -- were lower as compared with the 1,024,126,000 lb. worth $44,906,-
000 reported in the same period of last year. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast the July catch totalled 278,358,000 lb. -- 15% under 
the 326,513,000 lb. recorded in July 1954 -- and was valued at $7,555,000 -- 18 016 
lower than the $9,230,000 reported for the same month last year. 

In Newfoundland fishermen landed 189,525,000 lb. of fish -- 16% lower 
than the 226,714,000 lb. taken in July 1954. The value, $4,125,000 was 26% under 
the $5,594,000 shown a year ago. 

The Nova Scotia catch -- 54,071,000 lb. worth $2,317,000 -- was higher 
by 15 and 7% respectively than the comparable 1954 figures of 47,045,000 lb. and 
$2,165,000. 

PACIFIC 

In British Columbia the total of the July catch was $5,236,000 -- some 
13% lower than the July 1954, landings. 

Halibut landings amounted to 3,041,000 lb. and were valued at $438,000. 
The salmon catch of 19,752,000 lb. worth $4,223,000 was approximately 15% lower 
in value than in July 1954. 

STOCKS 

At the end of July stocks of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 47,328,000 
lb. and consisted of 44,542,000 lb. frozen fresh and 2,786,000 lb. frozen smoked. 
Compared to the end of July 1954, inventories, current stocks were higher by 
27,000 lb. frozen fresh. Smoked stocks also showed an increase of 397,000 lb. 

EXPORTS 

During the first seven months of 1955 Canada exported $69,065,000 worth 
of fish and fish products -- $3,048,000 less than the $72,113,000 worth marketed 
abroad in the same period of last year. 



Pag. 2 	 Table 1 - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Species 

and JULY JANU&RY-JULY JULY JANUARY-JULY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'000 $000 1 000 $'OOO 

CANADA 	- TOTAL 305,205 371,901 972,902 1,024,126 12,791 15,255 42,623 44,906 

Atlantic Total 278,358 326,513 788,307 801,565 7,555 9,230 31,513 31,907 

187,722 221,221 341,591 380,555 4,109 5,084 8,523 9,487 
8,836 7,424 85,446 64,096 255 288 2,837 2,456 
6,099 5,145 22,761 21,538 101 79 355 325 

Cod 	...................... 

4,606 4,757 7,474 9,508 81 87 127 171 
192 255 1,058 1,047 3 4 18 18 

5,682 8,053 15,883 25,086 130 195 365 590 

Raddock 	.................... 

442 189 4,279 4,324 12 5 113 119 Catfish 	...................... 
Other ckoundtish 24 25 279 224 - 1 5 7 

413 631 3,008 3,225 87 146 616 718 

POUOCk 	.................... 
Rake 	....................... 

Plaice and Creysole 12,762 6,702 42,788 23,465 387 185 1,333 631 

Coak 	......................... 

Ea1ibt 	..................... 

Other Flatfish 	........., 1,204 953 10,110 6,019 53 42 361 210 

Eo.efiah 	................... 

11,679 22,568 126,733 114,672 159 357 991 1,102 
3,461 10,904 6,579 21,974 77 215 154 469 

U.rring 	.................. 

4,879 5,045 14,631 15,799 178 142 507 502 
20,521 19,541 31,908 31,653 104 98 161 15 1  

Sardines 	.................. 

Alewive 	................ 104 3 17,677 21,236 1 - 158 17 

ackre1 	.................. 
Capelin 	.................. 

1,348 2,076 2,236 3,561 384 606 734 1,158 
19 20 4,178 2,308 2 3 447 258 

1,735 1,294 1,758 1,309 433 360 442 366 
Other Istu.rial Fish 362 604 3,312 3,038 21 30 108 124 

1,829 2,460 36,004 35,477 534 692 11,552 11,407 
Claws and Quahaugs 2,066 4 9 211 5,236 8,176 82 166 251 346 

Samoa 	................... 
Swelt 	.................... 

Lobster 	.................. 

- - 46 21 - - 3 1 

Swordfish 	................ 

191 146 951 729 84 49 403 225 
aquid 	.................. 2,165 2,227 2,193 2,315 41 33 41 34 

Oyster 	................... 
Scallop 	.................. 

Other 	.Ufieh 17 59 188 210 7 22 16 46 
pplentsry Landings . . 	 . . 	 . . 	 . 230 341 892 806 
Livers, Cod 	......,,, 8,787 17,598 14,278 17,657 116 231 195 310 

Halibut 8 15 162 18 2 4 7 13 
Swordfish 22 25 22 25 3 4 3 4 
Other 73 - 87 94 2 - 2 5 

Irish 6,678 6,297 17,224 10,364 86 78 213 157 
Other Sea.e.d 65 27 92 42 11 7 15 11 
Hair Seal 	........., 426 408 166,840 129,671 - 4 428 276 
Bait Wora 	........., 1,019,690 1,353,480 2,922,720 2,910,355 10 13 29 30 

Pacific Total 26,847 45,388 184,595 222,561 5,236 6,025 11,110 12,999 

Ss1.oii Tot*l 	............ 19,752 29,750 24,311 34,166 4,223 4,955 5,379 5,987 
Seckays 	............... 9,457 13,317 9,979 13,458 2,270 2,947 2,395 2,978 
Spring, Red 2,461 2,432 5,262 5,388 759 573 1,580 1,354 
Spring, White 	......,,, 684 894 1,198 1 9 653 115 129 215 266 
Steelhesd 65 242 82 270 9 32 13 37 
Coho 	.................. 4,555 4,070 5,089 4,575 870 677 963 753 
Pink 1,461 4,180 1,566 4,180 130 325 139 325 

912 4,481 932 4,485 60 263 61 263 
157 134 203 157 10 9 13 11 

Crey Cod 	................. 144 554 2,556 4,012 7 22 109 166 
Lingood 	.................. 5 12 443 2,416 2,734 34 33 175 209 
Black Cod (Sablafi.h) 441 280 597 436 54 34 71 53 
8&libut 	................. 3,041 

. 

. 

3,809 15,647 19,894 438 689 1 2 963 3,095 
Soles 	................... 1,078 1,051 4,334 3,136 50 47 213 157 
Other llatfish 12 

. 

11 266 246 - - 8 6 

Cbua 	................... 

err1ng 	.................. 17 8,141 118,169 145,803 1 102 1,506 1,956 

Other 	.................. 

Other Estuarial Fish 	,,., 901 618 3,728' 2,363 23 19 105 71 
663  425 2,898 2,055 67 47 303 226 

Claws 9 

. 

8 4,806 3,232 1 135 89 
176 

. 

202 4,161 3,827 9 10 205 177 

Other Shellfish 101 96 706 657 17 15 117 93 

Crab 	..................... 

ipplsentary Landing. 	..  . 	. . 
. 312 52 821 714 

Oyster 	................... 

89 178 628 0 28 49 1.50 Livers 	................. 
Viscera 	............... 23 33 73 98 to 2 3 5 7 
Other 	................. . . . 	 . . 282 - 166 546 
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QUANTITY VALUE 
Sp$Cte8 

and JULY JANUkRY-JULY JULY JANUARY - JULY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1 000 	lb • 1 000 	lb • '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. t 1 000 $ '000 	1000 j1000 

NE0UNDLAND Total 189,525 226,714 338,992 377,091 4,125 5,594 	8,948 9,875 

157 , 89 8  195,516 228,433 275,431 3,246 4,304 	5,010 6,066 
2,305 1,853 28,457 19,189 51 50 	797 567 

11 22 84 223 -- -- 	 1 2 
3,040 2,239 8,504 11,434 67 46 	185 234 

Other 	oundfteh 17 25 179 224 -- 1 	5 7 
38 - 	27 375 304 5 4 	58 47 

Cod 	...................... 

Haddock 	.................. . 

Poliock 	.................. .... 

Plaice 	and Greysola 	•, 1,230 1,472 13,810 8,625 38 35 	411 201 

Rosefish 	................. . 

Tarbot 	................., 312 330 456 609 25 26 	37 49 

Halibut 	.................. .... 

Other Platf lab - - - - - - 	- - 
123 148 17,558 19,301 2 2 	220 213 Herring 	.................. .... 

4  8 8 23 -- -- 	 -- 1 
20 ,521  19,541 31,908 31,653 104 98 	161 158 

1 , 045  1,470 1,432 2,177 247 345 	362 546 

Mackerel 	................. .... 

- - 15 3 - - 	3 -- 

Cepeltn 	.................. 

Saicn 	................... 

Other ketuarta1. Flab 152 296 152 296 7 14 	7 14 
753 1,534 5,535 5,242 194 395 	1,434 1,331 

Cls 	................... - - - - - - 	- - 
Scallops . . 
Squid 	................... 2,062 2,190 2,062 2,267 31 33 	31 34 
Other Shellti& 14 43 24 90 7 22 	12 45 

elt 	.................... ..... 

Lobster 	.................. .... 

9ipploaentary Landings . 	. 101 219 	214 360 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 54,071 

.. 

47,045 253,682 228,665 2.317 2,165 	15,466 14,862 

15,416 14,612 79,997 78,861 526 540 	2,683 2,827 
5,836 4,122 53,821 39,797 180 181 	1,923 1,688 
5,277 4,682 20,473 19,654 85 73 	311 296 

Rake 	.... ................ 2,507 2,698 4,910 6,584 47 51 	87 123 
192 255 1,058 1,047 3 4 	18 18 

2,083 5,316 6,647 12,916 51 138 	164 340 

Cod 	...................... 

Haddock 	.................. .. 

Poflock 	.................. .. 

441 188 4,240 4,301 12 5 	112 119 

Cock 	..................... .... 

Other Groundfiah 

... 

7 - 100 - -- - 	-- - 

Rosefich 	................. .. 

Catfish 	.................. ... 

344 578 2,510 2,851 74 136 	529 654 
6,680 3,242 16,397 10,071 212 98 	537 306 

Other Ylatf tab 884 611 9,224 5,179 28 16 	307 151 

Halibut 	.................. ... 

10,019 5,816 18,608 12,075 136 81 	246 164 

Plaice 	................... . 

- - - 48 - - 	- 1 
Herring 	.................. 

Sardines 	................. .. 
Mackerel 	................ ..31 9 2,350 6,596 7,729 56 67 	241 249 
Alewive 	................... 13 3 6,717 5,761 -- -- 	 91 79 
Seln 	..................I 84 103 194 30 38 	50 89 

a1t 	.................... .. - - 108 140 - - 	20 24 
Seordflh 	............. ..735 1,294 1,758 1,309 433 360 	442 366 
Other FAtuarial. 7j 	• 58 61 438 244 6 4 	25 17 

738 741 18,052 18,074 246 244 	6.660 6,758 
C1aa and 	uahsuge 220 274 956 1,169 14 13 	62 55 
Oyster 	.................. - - 12 1 - - 	1 - 

Lobster 	.................. 

181 
62 

105 
13 

867 
90 

636 
24 

80 
10 

31 	362 
-- 	11 

191 
-- 

Scallop 	.................. 
Squid 	.................... 

- - - - - - 	- - Dther Shellfish 	.......... 
ipplea.ntary Landings 	.,  . 88 85 	584 347 



page 4 	 Table 1 (conol'd.) - Landing. by Sea Fishery and Species 

UANT1TY VALUE 
Specie. 

and JULY JANUARY - JULY JULY JANUARY - JULY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. 0000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 	$'OOO $'OOO 1000 $'OOO 

NEW BRUNSWICK Total 16,796 40,023 87,788 121,476 	496 1,032 2,890 3,488 

Cod 	........ 4,086 4,039 12,148 7,813 	108 102 345 210 
445 844 2,089 3,192 	16 33 84 125 

Pollock 	................ 811 441 2,204 1,661 	16 6 43 27 
Hake 	................... 588 1,009 847 1,617 	12 17 16 26 

- - - - 	- - - - 
360 324 472 544 	8 7 11 12 

1 1 39 23 	-- -- 1 -- 
8 4 22 10 	2 1 6 3 

3,443 1,436 9,091 3,314 	90 35 268 80 
Other 7latfis1 	......... 8 12 412 202 	-- -- 17 10 
H.rring 	............... 1,306 16,113 28,432 48,130 	18 267 226 475 
Sardines 	............... 3,412 10,868 6,369 21,807 	75 213 147 462 
Mackerel 	............... 1,054 1,528 4,042 4,887 	34 41 130 160 
Alewive 	................ - - 10,821 15,405 	- - 66 93 

114 414 304 758 	55 179 149 330 
- - 3,223 1,695 	- - 343 190 

Other £atuaria.1 Fish 24 114 1,805 1,587 	2 4 43 61 
lobster 	.............. 1 1 2,622 3,110 	-- -- 817 947 
Clans and Quahaugs 1,135 2,875 2,647 5,583 	49 119 145 245 

- - 4 6 	- - -- 1 
-- - 50 52 	-- - 26 16 

Other Shellfish 	......... - - 145 80 	- - 3 1 

Haddock 	.................. ... 

Sapplentary Landings 	.. . . 	. 	11 8 4 14 

Cuek 	..................... ... 

Roeetisb 	................. ... 

P. 	. I. Total 	........ .. 5,506 4,396 21,125 19,426 	168 164 2,259 1,960 

Plaice 	................... . 

1,833 1,120 2,926 2,108 	51 29 82 55 
Haddock 	................ 248 598 936 1,889 	8 24 29 75 

Catfish 	.................. ... 

Halibut 	.................. ... 

Hake 	................... 1,506 1,048 1,703 1,276 	22 19 24 22 

	

e1t 	.................... ... 

	

Plaice 	................. 918 373 1,704 1,135 	32 13 61 36 
Other Flatfish 	...... - - 18 29 	- - -- -- 

Oyster 	................... ... 

23 8 4,450 4,159 	-- -- 34 64 

Saln 	................... ... 

385 180 915 982 	11 7 30 28 
91 - 139 70 	1 - 1 1 
- - - - 	- - - - 

Scallop 	.................. .. 

Cod 	.............. . 

e1t 	.................. - - 259 205 	- - 22 11 
Other Estuarial Fish - 13 232 80 	- -- 6 2 
lobster - - 6,932 6,143 	- - 58 1,547 

Herring 	.................. .... 

Mackerel 	................. ... 

Clans and 	uabauga 492 1,002 847 1,267 	13 32 23 41 

Alewive 	.................. .... 

- - 30 14 	- - 2 -- 
10 41 34 41 	4 18 15 18 

Other Shellfish 	....... - 13 - 28 	- -- - - 

Se.ln 	....................... 

Sapplanantary Landings . . . 	- . 	26 22 72 60 

Oyster 	....................... 
Scallop 	...................... 

12,6C 8,335 86,720 54,907 	449 275 1,940 L,722 

Cod 8,489 5,934 18,087 16,342 	178 109 403 329 

JIC Total 	............. 

2 7 143 29 	-- -- 4 1 ...................... 

5 
199 

2 
174 

14 
260 

31 	-- 
192 	4 

-- 
4 

-- 
5 

-- 
4 

23 22 101 60 	6 5 23 14 

Haddock 	, .................... 
Bake 	........................ 

Plaice 	................., 491 179 1,78b 320 	15 4 56 8 

Roeefiah 	.................... 
Halibut 	..................... 

Other Tlatfisb 
Herring 

- 
208 

- 
483 

- 
57,685 

	

- 	- 

	

1,007 	3 
- 
7 

- 265 - 186 .................... 
sardines 49 36 210 119 	2 2 7 7 ....................
Mackerel 	................. 2,117 979 3,070 2,178 	77 27 106 64 

8a1n 	................... 130 108 397 432 	52 44 173 193 

Sm .it 20 573 265 	2 3 59 33 
....................19 

Other Latuarial Fish 	,, 128 120 681 831 	6 8 27 30 

337 184 2,863 2,908 	94 53 783 824 Lobster 	.................. 
ClaLa 	.................... 219 60 786 157 	6 2 21 5 

Scallop 	............. - - - - - - 
41 24 41 24 	- - - - Squid 	.................... 

Other Shellfish 	........ 3 3 19 -- 12 j 	
4 

-- 1 -- 
Suppleasntary Landings . 	. . . 7 7 24 
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NOR1BW.8T TUWRIES 

JULY 

SCIE3 

DECEMBER 1954 TO END OP WLRCH 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1000 40000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. ktOOO 4,000 

Total 2,670 2,277 335 336 
NO REPORT NO REPORT 

1,983 1.591 258 255 
502 466 65 65 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

Inconnu 97 95 6 3 
Other 	............... 88 125 6 13 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation or the Fish and Wildlife Dlyiaton of the Department or Lend. and Forests of Ontario. 

JUNE 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - JUNE 

QUANTITY V A L U E QUANTITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 - 	 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. t'OOO 'OOO '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4 0000 $'OOO 

1,992 2,287 85 476 Total 13,943 12,971 1,873 2,180 

281 496 71 198 Whitefish 	.......... 1,088 1,479 383 617 
95 71 11 11 196 38 33 
13 12 1 2 Lake Herrtn€ 48 

.. 716 
52 8 16 

251 305 52 61 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 

.. 

1,545 330 355 
243 238 37 36 

Tu llibee 	............281 

Blue Pickerel 	..... 3,457 1,733 424 277 
10 13 - 1 81 6 17 

110 143 14 14 
Seuger 	..............52 
Perch 	.............. 1,263 1,832 120 191 

134 141 42 56 Lake Trout 449 534 150 191 
44 69 4 7 Pike (Jackfjah) 319 398 32 42 
13 15 14 15 Sturgeon 54 60 53 65 

121 142 4 4 480 544 12 15 
9 20 1 3 Catfish 76 

.. 450 
93 11 15 

434 320 23 26 

Suckers 	............. . 

WhIte Bass 2,121 93 163 
234 302 11 42 Other 	............... 3,210 2,303 213 183 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Lieberlea Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

JUNE AND JULY 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - JULY 

QUANTITY V A L U E Q U A N T I T Y VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. 0000 	lb. Vow t'000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. •'OOO $'OOO 

7,977 6,507 912 827 Total 17,325 14,454 1,788 1,679 

2,358 1,736 506 450 Whitefish 	.......... 4,740 3,840 727 648 
2,242 2,191 302 275 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 4,408 4,121 667 651 

27 31 1 1 376 389 34 39 
227 213 22 21 797 

.. 

1,203 123 155 
296 341 6 10 

Perch 	................ . 

Sauger 	............... . 

Pike (Jackfieh) ..949 1,591 93 76 
2,827 1,995 75 70 Other .............. .. 	5,055 3,310 144 110 



c,Qther; 
herring scales 
lobster tomalley (48 lb. cc.) 

" 	pasts (18 lb. ce.) 
cod skins 

N  roe ...................... 

glue (gel.) ................ 

1/ Included with cod and related 
species. 

2/ Includes sized ros. 

198 
728 

7,036 
267 

I 	37 
7,876 

842 
794 

10,285 
348 

2_I 	32 
10,913 

Page 6 	Table 3 - Outpat of Main Product. and By-products of Sea Pisberise 
(In thousands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

I  
Product and Specie. 	I 	

JANUARY-JUNE 

1955 	1954 	 1955 	I 	1954 

ATLANTIC 

FRESH & PMOZEN, round or dressed: 
	 I PIcla1 & VINEGAR-CURED (bble): 

7,312 
492 

3,875 
528 

1,382 
320 
581 

1 
55 
1 

2,951 
39,224 
2,779 
4,449 
4,917 
1,699 

13,557 
3,364 
1,304 
2,313 
1,309 
252 

6,539 
20,753 
4,620 
14,428 

108 
165 
63 
73 

108 
34 
33 

5,889 
466 

1,171 
153 

1,084 
5,456 

cod, fresh 
frozen 

haddock, fresh 
................. 

pollock, fresh 
frozen 

hake, fresh 
frozen 

cuek, fresh 
frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
herring, fresh 

frozen 
mackerel, fresh 

frozen 
sardine., fresh 
sisal,., fresh 
salmon, fresh and frozen 
shad, fresh and frozen 
smelt, fresh and frozen 
u,ordf lea, fresh and frozen 
toaco.1. fresh and frozen 

FRESH & FWZ1, fillets: 

cod, fresh 
• frozen 

haddock, fresh 
• frozen 

poliock, fresh 
frozen 

heke, fresh 
frozen .................. 

cuek, fresh 
rrozan 

rosefish, fresh 
• frozen 

catfish, fresh 
• frozen 

halibut, fresh and frozen 
plaice & flounders, fresh 

N 	N 	 N 	• frozen .... 
FROZEN, blocks: 

6.239 
958 

3,843 
372 

1,733 
323 
390 
27 
43 

2,731 
22,463 
4,107 
3,488 
1,531 
336 

11,313 
2,053 
1,423 
4,200 
1,758 

392 

5,824 
19,278 
6,090 
12,342 

144 
390 
83 
30 
180 

5 
8 

3,971 
340 

1,140 
150 

1,622 
10,992 

herring, spilt 
fillets 

mackerel, split 
fillets 

alewi'e, split 
fillets 

turbot, split 

ICM 	(48 lb. case): 

cod and related spec tee 
bOrring 

kippered snacke(20 lb. 
mackerel 
salmon 
sardines (20 lb. case) 

b21EUJI 

lobster, in shefl 
" 	,msat 

clams & quahauge, in shell 
,meat 

oyster, in shell 
scallop, meat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. cc.) 
clans & quahaugs, canned 

(30 lb. cc.) 

NY-PROIAJCTS: 

a.Meal (tone); 
cod and related spec tea 
rosof tab 
herring ...................... 

b.Oil (gals.); 
cod 
rosef jab 
herring ...................... 

seal  

	

20,404 
	

19,080 

	

14,920 
	

15,807 

	

17,069 
	

8,994 

	

1,222 
	

352 

	

27,859 
	

36,022 

	

7,962 
	

6,327 

	

1,483 
	

2,012 

	

21,780 
	

34,308 

	

5,870 
	

5,315 

	

27,596 
	

12,580 

	

1,267 
	

6,910 

	

2,511 
	

2,713 

	

315,137 
	

541,500 

	

21,652 I 	20,430 
2,202 1,277 

802 2,616 
403 409 
44 22 
985 816 

	

23,597 	39,725 

	

9,886 	6,698 

	

16,532 	14,146 
1/ 	IL 

	

1,543 	1,534 

	

390,591 	584,894 

	

27,564 	27,345 

	

85,910 	70,565 

	

270,784 	178,872 
cod 
haddock 
pollock 
ro..fl&i 
other 

SMOKED, dressed and fiu.t.: 

cod, fillets 
haddock, dressed 

fillets 
herring, kipp.red 

bloaters 
boneless 

NET-SAlTED: 

cgd 
haddock 
pollock 
hake 
cask 

13,339 9,812 
10,548 1,956 

131 9 
4 673 

11 25 

2,934 3,663 
595 377 
104 127 
548 163 

9,198 8,635 
462 379 

116,240 146,048 
78 86 

9,291 9,279 
2,129 1,928 

209 206 
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Product and Species JANUARY-JULY 
Product and Species 

JANUARY-JULY 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

PACIFIC P,kCIFIC 

FRESH & F1Z2, round or dressed: SffiLIIIi: 

487 924 oyster, shucked (gal.) 52,550 49,370 
15,547 16,482 
3,959 3,611 clams, canned 	(48 lb. cs.) 	.. . 

49 31 crabs, 	" 	a 

code, 	frozen 	....................... 
halibut, frozen 	................ 

45 175 oyster,  

IRO.N, fillets: BY-P1)OIXJCTS: 

salmon, 	frozen 	................. 

776 673 a.Meál (tone); 

soles, 	frozen 	...................... 

1,839 1,840 11,587 6,224 

herring, 	trash 	.................... 

450 438 
halibut 	........................ 

991 481 

heing, 	body 	.................... 

b.011 (gal.) 

salmon 	......................... 

1,040,708 202,240 

coda 	........................... 

soles 	.......................... 

CANNEL) (48 lb. case): 
herring, 	body 	................. 

- 218 1,750 1,144 herring 	........................ 
- - 400 262 salmon 	......................... 

tune 	........................... . 5,208 

Herring, bait 	................... 
Herring, dry-salted .............. 

Table 4 - Sto0ke of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic CoatA 

Poduct and Species JULY 31, 1954 JULY 31, 1955 JUNE 30, 1955 

WET-GAI2Efl (pickle'd or kench-cured): 
1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

cod . ...................................................... 7,873 8,526 7,282 
2,358 3,280 2,258 

288 291 272 

p01100k 	.................................................... . 
.. 

105 59 32 

hake 	....................................................... ... 
Othsr 	...................................................... .. 

DRIhD-SLThL): 

codV 6,508 5,366 5,103 
pollock 	.................................................... . 397 585 301 

29 70 30 
7 

. 

27 12 

hake 	....................................................... .. 
other 	...................................................... ... 

BONELESS SAL1ED (fillets, etc.): 

282 187 
105 16 12 

other 	......................................................... 

PICKLED; 
bbla. bbls. bble. 

cod 	............................................................ 

1,308 1,462 801 
7,242 8,130 1,697 

herring 	..................................................... 

15,779 19,598 16,426 

mackerel 	.................................................... 
alewive 	..................................................... 

boxes boxes boxes 
BI.RS 

217,081 240,172 170,941 

J Newfoundland stocks are included even though they are reported on the 20th of the month. 
/ Includes Nsafoundlend stocks of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, ealtbulk fish. 

Includes both heavy and slack salted, all cures. 



Page 8 	Table 5 - Cold storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 

Specie, and product - 	- 	- - AiJCUST 1, 	1955 JU131 	1955 August 1, 	1954 

1000 	lb. 9000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

47,328 37,863 46,904 

38,872 31,040 41,276 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 87 253 164 

fillet 4,014 3,679 6,501 

blocke 4,081 2,211 

1TAL 	.............................. 

breaded, uncooked 	• 51 20 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 	............. 

breaded, cooked 	•,, 59 69 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 1,013 633 839 

fillets 
steaks - 

62 
1 

88 
- 

49 Raddock 	............. 	 dressed 
3,359 2,923 4,135 fillets 

blocks 926 1,660 

breaded, uncooked • 32 34 

breaded, cooked 226 246 

Ctfi5h 	................. 	 dreseeci - (x) 

fillet ' 
Rosetish (Ocean Perch) 	fillet 1,935 734 1,529 

Other Groundtish 	........ blocks - (x) 

breaded, uncooked - 
55 

- 
22 breaded, cooked 

Halibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 281 275 248 
fillet 54 48 78 

Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 9,562 8,460 10,862 
fillets 1,763 1,373 1,470 
eteak 54 42 297 

Soles 	.................. dressed 147 70 63 

fillet 2,505 1,693 967 

Other Flatfieb 	.......... dressed 2 8 2 

fillets 514 412 348 

Capelin 	................. round 74 24 - 
Herring, Atlantic 	....... round 362 213 2,567 

Herring, Pacific 	........ 	round 88 126 1,144 

Mackerel 	............... 	round or dressed 	, 972 868 2,538 

fillets 108 30 79 

ied 	.................... round or dressed 	, 273 229 249 

elt 	................... dressed 437 470 179 

fillets 14 5 2 
304 . 104 477 

Salmon, Pacific, total 	........................ 3,030 1,697 4,061 

Chum 	.................. dressed 205 344 726 

fillets 126 72 273 

steaks 12 2 3 

Cohn 	.................. dressed 1,279 415 1,342 

fillets 149 88 324 

•teaks 37 29 15 

Pink 	.............. 	dressed 42 

. 

2 52 

fillets - 
7 

- 
13 

- 
59 ck.y• 	............... dreeeed 

fillets - 
668 

- 
458 

- 540 
Spring, Red 	........... dressed 

- (x) 

Salmon, Atlantic 	............................... . 

fillet 
315 176 495 

Spring, White 	......... dressed 
fillet - 

89 
- 

59 
- 122 

Spring, Pink 	........ 	dressed 
fillets 	..........• - 

25 
- 
9 

- 99 
Steelhead 	............. 	dressed 

76 - 11 
Unclassified 	.......... s.11 foris 

2 7 
52 133 
46 61 
152 133 

clam 	.......................................... .... 

172 
151 

Lobster 	............................................ 
Oyster 	............................................ 
Scallop 	........................................ .. 

Squid 182 180 541 
Other 1hellfish 	................................... 

1,264 1,071 1,424 
Other Sa Fish 	..........all form 	......... 
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Species and Product AUGUST 1, 1955 
PRELIMINARY 

July 1, 	1955 
Revised 

August 1, 1954 
Final 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 5,670 4,136 3,239 

Sass 	.................... rou.nd or dressed 177 143 257 

fillets 58 44 71 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 191 213 110 

Lake Trout 	.............. round or dressed 189 171 14 

fillets 9 21 6 

Perch 	................... round or dressed 44 54 61 

fillets 18 45 78 

Pickerel. Blu• 	.......... round or dressed 32 32 17 

fillets 34 76 11 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 	, 65 85 105 

fillets 721 473 531 

Pike (Jackfish) 	......... round or dressed 	•, 174 345 77 

fillets 306 335 104 

Sauger 	.................. round or dressed 20 25 23 

fillets 15 45 4 

sacker (mel. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 5 5 15 

fillet. 29 33 7 

Tullibee 	................ round or dressed 	.. 255 250 204 

Whitefish 	............... round or dressed 	,, 1,964 687 947 

fillets 132 91 53 

1/ 	1,232 2/ 	963 544 

2,786 2,687 2,389 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 1,461 1,471 1,658 

Cod, Pacific 	............ dressed 28 
91 

39 
67 

13 
72 

Ssked fish, total 	....................... 

fillets 

Other inland fish 	....... all forms 	.......... 

Haddock 	................. dressed 425 
104 

483 
61 

169 
38 

fillets 

Salmon 	.................. fillets 157 89 32 

Sea Herring 	............. dressed (kippers) 402 347 322 

Goldeye 	................. dressed 8 5 1 

Other emoked fish 	....... all forms 110 145 84 

1/ Includes 181 3 000 lb. of Fresh Goldeyes. 	2/ Includes 153,000 lb. of Fresh Goldeyea. 
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Table 6 - IMPORTS of Yi'y Product. 

Five months to end of May 

I 	Q.UTITT 	 viuz 
I AKD OUJ 	07 ORIOIM 	t 

1955 	1954 	1955 	1954 
- '000 lb.  

TALD 	..................................................................... 4 , 085 , 766 	3,577,744 

72M AND 	 7I 

Cod and related aeci.. 
U.S.A. ................................ 

Ee_].ibut ................................... 
U.S.A. 

6..1u .................................... 
Als..ka 
U.S.A. 

Other 
U.S.A.................................. 

CUM 7I 	•.... .......................... 

Cod etc., Wet-salted ...................... 
U L.A........, ......................... 

Marring, pick_led 
Metharleed. 
Noreaj 

Other .....................................  
U .S.A. 

CASHM 7I 	............................... 

Aaovin, sardines ........ .......... 
.....................  

Portug*l 

Pilchards ................................. 
U.S.A . ................... .............. 

Other .................................... 

I11I 	..............................  

Iob.t.r., (nih ...........................  
U L.A. 

Oysters, fresh 	.......... .... .......... 
U.S.A. . ................................. 

Other, freak .............................. 

Ce*asd . ....... , .......... 

$cIU.AIB .......... .............. 

Msa.1 ....... ...................... ......... 

Uhalo and sp.n oil .......................  
U .S.A. ....................... .......... 

Oil, concentrated and for fortifying ...... 
U.S.A. ................................. 

OtAc' oil. •5 ...... •s•Se•I *0 S .5•fl• •..Ø 

Otherproducts • ........... ........... 
U.S.A. ........................... 

4,414 4,166 	684,402 710,226 

290 157 51,770 28,765 
191 97 33,740 - 	19 1 552 
973 395 187,695 81,516 
375 367 75,200 77,253 
319 270 110,888 72,792 
118 117 34,201 19,883 
201 153 76,687 52,909 

2,832 3,344 334,049 527,153 
2,079 1,670 221,343 158,098 

1,503 1,369 191,579 187,246 

4 25 733 4,258 - 
4 16 733 2,389 

1,212 1,001 126,726 106,315 
274 372 38,208 51,969 
387 402 26,607 30,294 

287 343 64,120 76,673 
57 34 15,234 7,16 

1,008,208 919,679 

898 746 483,854 413,000 - 
627 514 357,304 306,486 
145 83 70,502 46,294 

7 152 810 22,130 
4 151 399 22,038 

523,544 484,549 

844,060 758,592 

32 13 21,292 8,514 
23 13 14,632 8,390 

211,980 223,023 

• 	• • 

211,980 

15,731 

Z23,UZJ 

12,131 

595,057 514,924 

1,357,517 1,002,001 

- 1 - 88 
116 90 17,517 13,457 
65 23 10,239 4,733 

208,624 129,062 
154,166 58,682 
599,321 378,088 

532,055 481,306 

I •• 481,980 433,392 
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Seven eonths to end of July 

QUANTITY VALUE 
Product and COuntry of Deatthation 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb 1000 	lb. *'OOO 4 9 000 

i'o'rz.. JOLFORTS - 69,065 72,113 

rFXSH & F)4, whole or d.rea8ed, total 64,893 74.131 13,743 15,415 

37,041 44,857 6,753 8,251 

Cod, Atlantic: 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................. 

	

fresh, dressed 	........................... 
1,054 1,657 91 148 

83 457 13 98 
Cods, Pacific: 

483 1,251 55 79 
65 124 9 20 

Haddock and oth.r 	oundt1sh: 

fre.h, dreeaed 	............................ .. 

frozen, dresesa 	........................... .... 

1,112  

. . 

1,323 65 77 

frozen, dressed 	........................... ... 

133 64 24 12 
Halibut: 

fresh, 	•.e 	............................ . 

3,558 5,089 748 1,185 

frozen, dressed 	........................... ... 

7,358 8,242 1,593 2,215 
5,912 8,086 103 144 
2,653 2,580 270 285 

Sal*on, AtlantIC: 
240 476 146 259 

frozen, whole or dressed 115 228 73 136 

fresh, dressed 	............................ . 

S.lofl, Pacific: 

frozen, dressed 	........................... . 

Sarring, 	................................ . 

2,380 2,589 927 982 

Mackerel 	.................................... . 

fr..h, whole or dressed 	................... ... 

5,397 6,552 1,544 1,656 
3,425 2,270 662 464 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... . 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. . 

3,073 3,869 430 491 
Saelt 	....................................... . 

Other sea fish 	.............................. . 

27,852 29,274 6,990 7.164 

95 95 18 11 
375 39 57 

Perch 	...................................... 
1,.464 1,655 233 247 

Pickerel 	................................... 
6,434 6,751 1,616 1,718 

Pike 	....................................... 
1,341 1,673 185 219 

Sauger 	..................................... 
1,129 1,127 254 244 

232 256 230 242 
1,605 1,300 484 422 

freshwater fish, total 	...................... 

'rullib 84 121 11 16 

Hal ......................................... .. 

................................... ... 

10,129 9,861 3,226 3,197 
5,090 6,060 694 791 

Sturgeon 	.................................... .. 

Trout 	....................................... . 

IRI & 7ROZ)4, fillets and blocks, total 	,, 65,210 56,641 15,018 13,410 

58,325 50,681 12,338 11,109 Sea fish, total 	............................. 

Cod, Atlantic: 
16,600 22,183 3,021 4,227 

Lake Herring 	................................ .249 
.. 

1,619 
Haddock: 

.. 

.. 

. 1,831 fillets 	.................................. 

.. 

12,288 2,456 2,791 
blocks 	.................................... 

. 
8,380 . 1.703 

Whitefish 	................................... . 

Other freshwater fish 	....................... . 

Catfish, fillets 	........................... 
1,128 

664 
1,258 

502 
279 
101 

295 
73 Hake, pollock, cusk, fillets 

Rosefi.h (Ocean Perch), fillets 2,925 5,391 561 1,088 
54 

fillets 	................................... 

Other groundfish block 	..................... 248 
Flatfieb, 	fillets 	........................... 7,225 7,904 2,288 2,318 

blocks 	.................................... 8,476 

Other ss fish fillet 	...................... 848 1,155 256 317 

Trs.bwater fillets, total 	.................. 

.. 

6. 885 5,960 2,680 2,301 

3,854 2,817 1,714 1,369 

. 

1,035 917 326 261 
Pickerel 	.................................... 

Whitefish 	..............., ................... 625 
1,371 

326 
1,900 

202 
438 

96 
575 Other freshwater fillet 	................... 
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Seven months to end of July 

Pzduct and Country of Destination 	I 
_I 	1955 

I0KED FI1, total 

Haddock, dressed 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Herring, sea 
Doainican Republic 
Haiti 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Cod fillets 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Haddock, pollock, hake fillets 
Other moked fish 

(UAN TI TY 

1954 ___ 
lb. 	000 1.. 

	

5,507 	 7,242 

	

99 	 78 

	

81 	 74 

	

4,486 	 6,418 

	

2,245 	 2,262 

	

1.723 	 3,625 

	

346 	 274 

	

837 	 634 

	

818 	 619 

	

18 	 78 
67 

1955 

ViLUK 

754 

25 
20 

474 
218 
174 
65 

209 
203 

4 
42 

1954 
'000 

777 

20 
20 

561 
179 
314 

50 

165 
161 

17 
14 

Sj,l2D fl, total 
	

69,965 
	

65,834 
	

10,287 
	

9,860 

Cod, salted and dried 
	

55.344 
	

54,358 
	

8,083 
	

8,182 
Barbados 	 1,345 

	
1,790 
	

161 
	

213 
JaiaiOa 	 9,353 

	
8,438 
	

1,454 
	

1,329 
Trinidad 
	

3,139 
	

2,491 
	

499 
	

385 
Leeward Vindward IslandS 	 1,470 

	
1,717 
	

195 
	

126 
Brazil 
	 207 

	
8,643 
	

33 
	

1,413 
Cuba 	 7,111 

	
7,522 
	

1,062 
	

1.175 
DDatnican Republic 
	 231 

	
234 
	

31 
	

28 
Italy 	.................................. 	 3.299 

	
3,290 
	

502 
	

456 
Portugal. 	 3,194 

	
2,786 
	

429 
	

424 
Puerto Rico 
	 19,124 

	
10,397 
	

2,481 
	

1.346 
U.S.A . 	................................... 	1,325 

	
1,382 
	

233 
	

245 

Cod, salted, boneless 
	 2,946 

	
2,172 
	

741 
	

556 
U.S.A . 	................................... 	2,306 

	
1,814 
	

619 
	

462 

Cod, wet-salted 
	

2,341 
	

1,110 
	

295 
	

121 
U.S.A . 	................. . ................. 	1.947 

	
1,099 
	

254 
	

120 

Hake, haddock, pollock, cusk, •alt ed and 
dried 
	

6,953 
	

7,144 
	

998 
	

918 
British Ouiana 	 772 

	
525 
	

101 
	

66 
aba 	 309 

	
39 
	

44 
	

5 
Doainicen Republic 
	 3,919 

	
5,107 
	

574 
	

645 
Puerto Rico 	 714 

	
401 
	

98 
	

54 
U .S.A.................................... 	 13 

	
177 
	

2 
	

22 

Hake, haddock, pollock, cuak, salted 
bonslsaa 
	 497 

	
184 
	

76 
	

28 
U.S.A . 	................................... 	 69 

	
107 
	

11 
	

17 

Herring, dry-salted 
	 1,873 

	
851 
	

93 
	

54 
Other salted fish 
	 11 

	
15 
	

1 
	

1 

PICKLED F11, total 
	 15,713 

	
17.945 
	

1,548 
	

1,714 

Alewive 
	 4,427 

	
5,269 
	

297 
	

331 

Herring, sea 
	 8,278 

	
8,908 
	

801 
	

816 
Jaj'aica 	 795 

	
1,552 
	

56 
	

106 

Mackerel 
	 2,651 

	
3,253 
	

326 
	

408 
Jamaica 	 1,786 

	
1,974 
	

199 
	

232 
U.S.A . 	................................... 	 451 

	
750 
	

75 
	

110 

Other pickled fish 
	 357 

	
515 
	

124 
	

159 
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Seven months to end of July 

Product and Country of Destination 
QUANTITY V A L U h 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. ('000 '000 

CANNED 711, total 	.......................... 23,883 43,660 6,809 12,927 

849 684 127 105 
397 200 48 27 

Barring, sea 	................................ 
Jaaatca 	................................... 
U.S.A. 	................................... 335 289 64 53 . 

5,118 2,925 917 561 
Union of South Mrica 	.................... 674 336 144 75 
British Ouiana 	........................... 366 369 67 68 

	

Sardines 	.................................... 

	

Janaica 	.................................. 735 834 127 156 
Trinidad 	................................. 300 404 57 78 
Belgian Congo 	............................ 353 3 52 1 

Salmon 	..................................... 

. 

17,831 39,797 5,741 12,195 
1,124 13,539 591 5,239 United Jiingdo* 	............................ 

575 549 238 216 Australia 	................................. 
Now Zealand 	............................... 1,789 106 756 23 

3,383 5,047 985 1,326 
italy 	..................................... 1,572 1.078 403 243 
Netherlands 	............................... 795 1,288 219 324 
U.S.A ................•••,,•,.,• 1,601 13,454 414 3,615 

Other Canned fish 	........................... 85 254 24 66 

Belgium 	................................... 

23,588 23,236 14,291 12,626 

Clam.e, in shell and shucked 	............... 1,708 2,059 323 412 

rrT.TWj, totel 	............................ 

1,352 1,529 68 95 In shell 	.................................. 
356 530 255 317 

19,646 19,075 12,219 10,371 
19,646 19,075 12,219 10,371 

Other shellfish, frash, frozen or dried 	.... 1,461 1,252 581 379 

Shucked 	................................... 

554 728 1,069 1,394 
67 121 133 279 United Kingdom 	............................ 

Belgium 	................................... 12 17 22 39 

Lobster, canned 	............................. 

414 562 790 1,012 

Inbetsr, fresh or frozen 	.................... 
U.S.A..................................... 

Other shellfish, C*ned 	..................... 219 122 99 70 

.SCZLLANUS, total . 6,615 5,384 

U.S.A..................................... 

52,530 46,847 3,912 3,284 
49,795 45,419 3,761 3,210 H.rrtag and other sea fish 	................ 

he1. (mci. 	l.ano) 	....................... 2,735 1,428 151 74 

Meal, total 	................................. 

Oils, total 	.................... in gallons 

. 

1,447,409 1,007,237 1,187 820 
8,254 6,163 13 33 

36,650 13,480 38 14 
444,304 396,163 333 272 
797,166 497,337 613 379 
15,627 - 18 - Seal 	...................................... 

143,116 91,038 146 88 

Pharmaceutical 	............................ 
Cod liver, crude 	.......................... 
Cod liver, su.n rotted 	..................... 

2,292 3,056 26 34 

Barring, industrial 	....................... 

Mhsle 	..................................... 

8.aa.s4a 290 238 

Other oil 	................................. 

7,118 6,798 323 344 Solubles 	.................................... 
Seal skins 	............................no 148,001 108,874 453 313 
Otb.r produote 	............ 450 385 



Page 14 	Table 8 - Index Number. of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Producta 
Wholesale 

Meat 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite 

Consumer Price Index 

Canada J 	U.b.. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949 Jan.15 195 
.100 .100 .100 .100 .100 

260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 94.0 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 105.8 

1951 	Average 	................. . . 

1952 	Average 	................. . . 

1953 	Average 	................. . . 

260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 1954 	Average 	................. . . 

248.9 313.8 162.7 148.9 116.1 115.1 107.3 
250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 109.1 
250.9 282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 108.4 

1954 	June 	.................... . 
July 	.................... . 

265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114.7 108.2 

1950 	Average 	................. . . 

266.6 261.1 144.6 157.1 116.8 114.5 108.7 
November 	................ 270.4 261.1 165.7 157.2 116.8 114.6 109.2 

269.4 265.1 147.6 156.2 116.6 114.3 109.8 

274.1 269.9 156.6 149.2 116.4 114.3 110.2 

August 	.................. . 

September 	............... . 

December 	................ . 

279.9 270.7 159.6 148.8 116.3 114.3 110.2 

October 	................. . 

1955 	January 	................. . 

March 	................... 285.4 

. 

273.8 183.7 150.3 116.0 114.3 110.2 
April 	................... 285.6 274.3 192.8 150.0 116.1 114.2 110.8 

February 	................ . 

May 	..................... 258.6 282.8 195.8 153.1 116.4 114.2 110.6 
June 	.................... 258.4 290.3 201.8 158.3 115.9 114.4 112.9 

Table 9 - Prices Race ied by Fishermen 

Week ending July 16th. 

Species and Port 1955 1954 Species and Port 1955 1954 

q per lb. p per lb. p per lb 	is per lb. 
Cod, market: Sword.tish; 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 114 3 1/4 Louisbourg, N.S., offshore 	.... 

Lockeport, N.S., offshore 3 3 1/4 Halifax, N.H., offshore - 	 25-32 
Louisbourg, N.H., offshore - 3 1/4 North Sydney, N.S., offshore - 	 - 

2  Lobater, market: 
Caraquet, N.h., ungraded 2 3/4 2 /s Yarmouth, N.S - 
Paspebiac, Cue., ungraded 3 2 1/2 Petit de Grat, N. 	. 	........... - 	 - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 2 2 1/4 Grand Macan, N.H. 	............. - 	 - 

Haddock, large: Itichibucto, N.B . 	.............. 

Halifax, N.S., offshore ' Sourie, P.E.l . 	................ 

.. 

Souria, 	P.E.I. 	......... ........ . 

Loulebourg, N.S., offshore - House Harbour, Wag. Is., 	ue. 

.. 

- 	 - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 	... Curling, Nfld. 	................ 

..- 	 - 

- 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 

Halifax, N.H., offshore 2 1/2 2 1/2-2 3/4 Digby, N.S . 	................... 
35 	28-30 

Louisbourg, N.H., offshore - 2-2 1/2 Halifax, 	N.H . 	................. - 	 - 
Ramee, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 Oyster: 

... 

Flounders: Swsmeraide, P.E.I . 	............ 

. 

- 	 - 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 112 3 1/4 Shippegan, N.H. 	............... .. - 	 - 

- 3 
3 1/2 3 Salmon, Sockeye: 
3 2 1/2 Vancouver. 	round 	...............  - 

Ramea, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 Salmon, Coho; 
Herring: Vancouver, 	creased 	............. 271/2-291/2 	27 

Yarmouth, N.H. 	................ 1 1/4 1 112 Salmon, Pink: 

Loutabourg, r.s. 	.......... ..... . 

Souris 	P.L.I ..................  

- - Prince Rupert, round 8 3/4 	7 3/4 

Caroquet, N.H. 	............. .... 

Richibucto, N.H. 	.............. 

.. 

- - Salmon, Chum: 
Sardines: Vancouver, 	round 	............... - 	 - 

Black's Harbour, N.H............ 

Black's Harbour, N.B. 	......... 2 1/2 2 Salmon, Red Spring: 
Mackerel: 

.. 

Vancouver, 	dressed 	............. 38 	36 
Halifax, N.S. 	................. 

. 

- Salmon, White Spring: 
(.,beticamp, N.S . 	............... 	

.- 
3 - Vancouver, 	dressed 	............. 25 	25 

House Harbour, Ma4. Is., clue. - - Halibut, medium: 
Smelt: Prince Rupert. 	dressed 	......... 15.7 	18.4 	18.6 

Summereide 	p.:.i. 	............ 

. 

- - 1 Soles: 
(.hatham, N.H. 	................. - - Prince 	Rupert 	.................. 3 -4 	3 - 4 .. 

Lingcod: 
Vancouver 	..................... 6 	6 - 8 



Table 10 - Wholesale Prices at July 15, 1955 	 Pane 15 

Product unit Halifal lioncreal Toronto Wiruipeg Vancouver 

A!rLAN'rlC 
lb .192 .252 .266 - - 

" .199 .242 .243 .263 - 
Cod fillets, smoked - .303 .330 .347 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .385 .355 - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .278 1 343 .358 - - 
Herring, kippered, doseatic - .242 .255 .267 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round - .148 .181 - - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .260 .231 - - 

ATLANTiC CANNED 

Cod fil1t, fresh, unwrapped 	............... 

Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's 	.............. 

Lobster, Fancy Grads 	................. Ca. 4-1. 34.68 33.11 33.07 36.32 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	" 100-3a 8.74 8.50 8.51 8.98 .916 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

dressed 	.........................lb. - .338 .292 .293 .219 
Silverbrigflt, frozen, beadleaB & dressed 	. 332 .344 .298 .317 .240 
Coho, frozen, headless and dressed " - .528 .480 .467 .390 
Lingcod, fresh 	...........................

1' - - - - .136 

PACIFIC CANNED 
Sockeye, Grade A 	..................... Cs 48-1 19.52 18.62 18.57 18.58 17.33 
Pink, Grade A 11.86 11.19 11.23 - 10.35 

INLAND 
lb - - .287 - - 

Whitefish, frozen - .283 .243 .197 - 
Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 

Lake Trout, fresh 	........................  - .470 .442 - - 
L.ke Trout, frozen 	...................... " - - .353 .367 - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at July 1, 1955 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fil1St, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ lb .322 .370 	.438 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - 	.310 - 

' .362 .455 	.515 .532 
ft .433 .490 	.531 .528 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	............................... . 444  .500 	.572 - 
. 298  .329 	.373 .350 

- - .333 	.312 - 
Herring, kippered 	.................................... 

- .430 	- &nelts, frozen, No. 1 	................................ 
Salmon steak, fresh or frozen .893 .780 	1.01 - 

ATLANTIC CED 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............................ tin 5 oz. .793 .810 	.808 .915 
Sardine., not smoked, in oil 	...................." 3 1/4 or. .096 .089 	.089 .099 

PACIFIC 
Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	..... ................. lb - .693 	.744 .583 

Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen - - 	.868 .635 

Finne.n Haddie 	........................................ 

Silverbright steak, fresh or frozen - .530 - 

Mackerel, frozen 	..................................... 

- - 	 - .328 
' Ati 	.610 .645 	.762 .410 
ft - .610 	.602 .440 

PACIFIC CANNED  
Sockeye, Grade A 	............................... tin 8 oz. .467 .423 	.402 .405 

Lin.gcod, fresh 	....................................... 
Halibut steak, fresh 	................................. 

Pink, Fancy G4. 	..............................
ft .274 .261 	.253 .245 

Halibut steak, frozen 	................................ 

INLAND 
lb. - 	.558 - 

" - - 	 - - 
Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 

Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... 

I' - - 	.761 Lake Trout, fresh 	.................................... 

Yelloc Pickerel, fresh ft - - 	.755 - 



LA PECFIE AU CANADA, JUILLET 1955 

CANADA 

En juillet, la pche maritime au Canada a donné 305,205,000 livres de 
poisson d'une valeur de $12,791,000. Cette prise a diminué de 18 P.  100 quant 
au volume et de 16 p.  100 quant & la valeur, au regard de celle (371,901,000 
livres et $15,255,000) de juillet 1954. 

Au cours des sept premiers mois de la présente année, les debarquements 
972,902 0 000 livred évaluées a $42,623,000) ont été réduits par rapport a ceu.x 
1,024,126,000 livres et $44,906,000) de la période correspondante de l'an dernier. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Sur la côte de ltAtlantique, la prise de juillet s'est chiffrée par 
278,358,000 livres, diminution de 15 p. 100 sur les 326,513,000 livres de juillet 
1954 et sa valeur s'est établie a $7,555,000, diminution de 18 p.  100 par rapport 
. $9,230,000. 

Les pêcheurs de Terre-Neuve ont débarqué 189,525,000 livres de pois-
son, soit 16 p.  100 de moms qu'en juillet 1954 (226,714,000). La valeur de cette 
pche ($4,125,000) était inférieure de 26 p.  100 ii celle ($5,594,000) d'une année 
auparavant. 

La prise de la Nouvelle-Ecosse et sa valeur (54,071,000 livres et 
$2,317,000) étaient supérieures, respectivement, de 15 et de 7 p.  100 a celles 
(47,045,000 livres et $2,165,000) du mnême mois en 1954. 

PACIFIQUE 

En Colombie-Britannique, la valeur totale de la prise de juillet a été de 
$5,236,000, soit environ 13 p. 100 de moms qutau cours de juillet 1954. 

Les débarquemnents de flétan se sont 6tablis.3,041,000 livres et ont 
été évalués a $438,000. La prise de saumon (19,752,000 livres) a enregistré 
une valeur de $4,223,000, soit environ 15 p.  100 de moths quten juillet 1954. 

STOCKS 

A la fin de juillet, les stocks de Poisson corigelé au Canada se sont 
établis a 47,328,000 livres et comptaient 44,542,000 livres de Poisson frais et 
2,786,000 livres de poisson fume. Comparativement a la fin de juillet 1954, 
les stocks de Poisson frais congelé avaient augmenté de 27,000 livres et ceux 
de poisson fume, de 397,000 livres. 

EXPORTATIONS 

IJurant les sept premiers mois de 1955, le Canada a exporté pour 
$69,065,000 de poisson et de produits du poisson, soit $3,048,000 de moms que 
les $72,113,000 de la période correspondante, l'an dernier. 
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